## ORIGINAL



BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

Suite 400

150 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301-1556

marshall.criser@bellsouth.com

Marshall M. Criser III

Vice President Regulatory & External Affairs

850 224 7798 Fax 850 224 5073

MAY - I Ph 4: 30

1 OC V -1 PH 4: 35

May 1, 2003

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo Director, Division of The Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: Docket 030119-TP Request for approval of adoption, with modifications, and an amendment, of existing interconnection, unbundling, resale, and collocation agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company by DSLnet Communications, LLC.

Dear Ms. Bayo:

On February 3, 2003, BellSouth and DSLnet Communications, LLC. filed an adoption, with modifications, and an amendment, of existing interconnection, unbundling, resale, and collocation agreement for Florida Public Service Commission approval. The subject of the cover letter of the filing was styled as referenced above.

However, in filing the aforementioned contract a page(s) were inadvertently omitted. Please accept the attached page(s) as correction of the initial filing and existing docket file.

I would appreciate your assistance in correcting the filing and record in question.

Very truly yours,

AUS CAF CMP

COM

OTH

Regulatory Vice President

marshall M. CHiser III

(IIA)

RECEIVED & FILED

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

03993 HAY-18

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement through their authorized representatives.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.	DSLnet Communications, LLC
- dra herostu	Wedy Blendy
Signature \( \rightarrow \)	Signature
Elizabeth R. A. Shiroishi	Wendy Bluemling
Name	Name
Assistant Director	Assistant Vice President
Title	Title
12111/02	12/10/02
Date	Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives on the date indicated below.

DSLnet Communications, LLC	BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
By: Wary Blanks	By: liam
Name: Wendy Bluemling	Name: Elizabeth (R. A. Shiroishi
Title: _Assistant - Vice President	Title: Assistant Director
Date: January 14, 2003	Date: 1-16-03